

CITY OF SIDNEY
21-08 SHE-SR 47-15.36
COURT & WEST TRAFFIC SIGNAL PID 113753
BID TABULATION

Bid Opening April 8, 2021; 11:30 a.m. electronic submissions via Bid Express						ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		Perram Electric, Inc. Wadsworth, Ohio	
Ref. No.	Item No.	ODOT Ext.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
1	202	30000	WALK REMOVED	1,583	SF	\$4.50	\$7,123.50	\$5.50	\$8,706.50
2	202	32000	CURB REMOVED	181	FT	\$20.00	\$3,620.00	\$16.50	\$2,986.50
3	202	75610	VALVE BOX REMOVED	1	EA	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$440.00	\$440.00
4	202	98000	REMOVAL, MISC.: REMOVED	1	LUMP	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,150.00	\$7,150.00
5	203	98000	ROADWAY, MISC.: EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION	50	CY	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00
6	204	13001	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, AS PER PLAN	16	CY	\$70.00	\$1,120.00	\$110.00	\$1,760.00
7	204	10001	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	98	SY	\$10.00	\$980.00	\$8.80	\$862.40
8	304	20000	AGGREGATE BASE	29	CY	\$120.00	\$3,480.00	\$137.50	\$3,987.50
9	407	20000	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT (APPLIED AT THE OF 0.06 GAL./S.Y.)	5	GAL	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$38.50	\$192.50
10	441	50000	3" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22	7	CY	\$950.00	\$6,650.00	\$715.00	\$5,005.00
11	452	10010	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC 1P	2	SY	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
12	608	52000	CURB RAMP	645	SF	\$24.00	\$15,480.00	\$27.50	\$17,737.50
13	608	10000	4" CONCRETE WALK	724	SF	\$16.00	\$11,584.00	\$22.00	\$15,928.00
14	609	26001	CURB, TYPE 6, AS PER PLAN	181	FT	\$35.00	\$6,335.00	\$60.50	\$10,950.50
15	611	101	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	50	FT	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.50	\$275.00
16	611	400	4" CONDUIT, TYPE E	80	FT	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$5.50	\$440.00
17	611	901	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	50	FT	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$6.60	\$330.00
18	611	1801	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	50	FT	\$24.00	\$1,200.00	\$7.70	\$385.00
19	611	1801	10" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	10	FT	\$95.00	\$950.00	\$137.50	\$1,375.00
20	611	1801	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	10	FT	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$137.50	\$1,375.00
21	611	98690	TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN	4	EA	\$2,750.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,225.00	\$20,900.00
22	613	41200	LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL	20	CY	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$192.50	\$3,850.00
23	614	11000	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LUMP	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$29,532.95	\$29,532.95
24	614	11110	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE	16	HOURL	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$71.50	\$1,144.00
25	616	10000	WATER	0.2	GAL	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$110.00	\$22.00
26	623	10001	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	1	LUMP	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
27	625	18511	BRACKET ARM, MISC.: VALMONT TENON	4	EA	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$895.00	\$3,580.00
28	625	25408	CONDUIT, 2", 725.051, AS PER PLAN	21	FT	\$30.00	\$630.00	\$39.00	\$819.00
29	625	25504	CONDUIT, 3", 725.051, AS PER PLAN	48	FT	\$35.00	\$1,680.00	\$33.00	\$1,584.00
30	625	25604	CONDUIT, 4", 725.051, AS PER PLAN	28	FT	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$34.30	\$960.40
31	625	25909	CONDUIT, JACKED OR DRILLED, 725.052, AS PER PLAN, 2"	92	FT	\$40.00	\$3,680.00	\$37.00	\$3,404.00
32	625	25909	CONDUIT, JACKED OR DRILLED, 725.052, AS PER PLAN, 3"	137	FT	\$45.00	\$6,165.00	\$34.00	\$4,658.00
33	625	25909	CONDUIT, JACKED OR DRILLED, 725.052, AS PER PLAN, 4"	82	FT	\$55.00	\$4,510.00	\$50.35	\$4,128.70
34	625	26253	LUMINAIRE, DECORATIVE, AS PER PLAN	8	EA	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,055.00	\$8,440.00
35	625	30700	PULL BOX, 725.06, SIZE 7	3	EA	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,605.00	\$4,815.00
36	625	30706	PULL BOX, 725.06, SIZE 18	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,360.00	\$2,360.00
37	625	32000	GROUND ROD	8	EA	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$290.00	\$2,320.00
38	630	3100	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	12	FT	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$18.45	\$221.40
39	630	79201	SIGN HANGER ASSEMBLY, MAST ARM, AS PER PLAN	7	EA	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$325.00	\$2,275.00
40	630	79501	SIGN SUPPORT ASSEMBLY, POLE MOUNTED, AS PER PLAN	11	EA	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$120.00	\$1,320.00
41	630	80100	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	23	SF	\$30.00	\$690.00	\$28.00	\$644.00
42	630	80511	SIGN, STREET NAME, AS PER PLAN	4	EA	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$560.00	\$2,240.00
43	630	97800	SIGNING, MISC.: BLACK BACKGROUND, FLAT SHEET	28	SF	\$30.00	\$840.00	\$41.55	\$1,163.40
44	630	85100	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	1	EA	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$182.00	\$182.00
45	630	86002	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$55.00	\$55.00
46	630	87520	REMOVAL OF POLE MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	11	EA	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$110.00	\$1,210.00
47	632	05007	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, (LED), BLACK, 3-SECTION, 12" LENS, 1-WAY, POLYCARBONATE, AS PER PLAN	6	EA	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$755.00	\$4,530.00
48	632	05087	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, (LED), BLACK, 5-SECTION, 12" LENS, 1-WAY, POLYCARBONATE, AS PER PLAN	2	EA	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,290.00	\$2,580.00
49	632	20731	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, (LED), TYPE D2, COUNTDOWN, AS PER PLAN	8	EA	\$950.00	\$7,600.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00
50	632	25000	COVERING OF VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD	8	EA	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$11.00	\$88.00
51	632	25010	COVERING OF PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	8	EA	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$5.50	\$44.00
52	632	26001	PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTON, AS PER PLAN (CITY)	8	EA	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$325.00	\$2,600.00
53	632	30980	SIGNAL CABLE, 3-CONDUCTOR, NO. 12 AWG	665	FT	\$2.75	\$1,828.75	\$2.30	\$1,529.50
54	632	40300	SIGNAL CABLE, 3-CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG	1,039	FT	\$2.25	\$2,337.75	\$2.10	\$2,181.90
55	632	40500	SIGNAL CABLE, 5-CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG	1,071	FT	\$2.50	\$2,677.50	\$2.40	\$2,570.40
56	632	40700	SIGNAL CABLE, 7-CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG	775	FT	\$2.75	\$2,131.25	\$2.85	\$2,208.75
57	632	62820	INTERCONNECT, MISC.: SPREAD SPECTRUM RADIO UNIT REMOVED AND REINSTALLED	1	EA	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$1,105.00	\$1,105.00
58	632	64010	SIGNAL SUPPORT FOUNDATION, AS PER PLAN	4	EA	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$7,160.00	\$28,640.00
59	632	64020	PEDESTAL FOUNDATION	3	EA	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,385.00	\$4,155.00
60	632	69800	SERVICE CABLE, 3-CONDUCTOR, NO. 6 AWG.	115	FT	\$6.00	\$690.00	\$5.35	\$615.25
61	632	70001	POWER SERVICE, AS PER PLAN	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,825.00	\$1,825.00
62	632	80503	COMBINATION SIGNAL SUPPORT, MISC.: TYPE TC-81.22, DESIGN 4, DECORATIVE (VALMONT-SPRINGCITY)	1	EA	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$16,725.00	\$16,725.00
63	632	80503	COMBINATION SIGNAL SUPPORT, MISC.: TYPE TC-81.22, DESIGN 12, DECORATIVE (VALMONT-SPRINGCITY)	2	EA	\$25,500.00	\$51,000.00	\$20,855.00	\$41,710.00
64	632	80503	COMBINATION SIGNAL SUPPORT, MISC.: TYPE TC-81.22, DESIGN 13, DECORATIVE (VALMONT-SPRINGCITY)	1	EA	\$33,500.00	\$33,500.00	\$24,105.00	\$24,105.00
65	632	89901	PEDESTAL, MISC.: 4', DECORATIVE (VALMONT SPRINGCITY)	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,705.00	\$3,705.00
66	632	89901	PEDESTAL, MISC.: 8', DECORATIVE (VALMONT SPRINGCITY)	2	EA	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00	\$3,775.00	\$7,550.00
67	632	90101	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00
68	633	65511	CABINET, TYPE TS-2, AS PER PLAN	1	EA	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
69	633	67100	CABINET FOUNDATION	1	EA	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$3,135.00	\$3,135.00
70	633	75001	UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY (UPS), 1000 WATT, AS PER PLAN	1	EA	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,420.00	\$5,420.00
71	638	10480	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,705.00	\$1,705.00
72	638	10201	6-INCH FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,450.00	\$10,450.00
73	644	300	CENTER LINE	0.04	MILE	\$35,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$19,085.00	\$763.40
74	644	400	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8"	79	FT	\$8.00	\$632.00	\$4.05	\$319.95
75	644	500	STOP LINE	105	FT	\$9.00	\$945.00	\$7.90	\$829.50
76	644	600	CROSSWALK LINE	443	FT	\$5.50	\$2,436.50	\$5.75	\$2,547.25
77	644	30010	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	606	FT	\$4.00	\$2,424.00	\$3.85	\$2,333.10
78	659	501	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	115	SY	\$10.00	\$1,150.00	\$7.25	\$833.75
79	809	69101	STOP-LINE RADAR DETECTION, AS PER PLAN (CITY)	2	EA	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$8,360.00	\$16,720.00
80	809	69101	STOP-LINE RADAR DETECTION, AS PER PLAN (COURT STREET)	2	EA	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$8,360.00	\$16,720.00
81	809	69123	ATC V6.24 CONTROLLER, AS PER PLAN	1	EA	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,540.00	\$4,540.00
TOTAL							\$460,020.25		\$430,500.00